SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th 

November, 2024 are given as under: 

Sr. No. Particulars Details 

1. Name of the target entity, details in 
brief such as size, turnover etc. 

SMS coLab Private Limited  
CIN: U21000TS2025PTC208449 

Authorized Capital Rs.15,00,000/- 
(Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Only),  

Paid up Share Capital Rs. 1,00,000 /- 
(Rupees One Lakh Only) consisting of 
10,000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each. 

Turnover: Not applicable, since the this 
is newly incorporated Wholly owned 
Subsidiary Company. 

2. Whether the acquisition would fall